NFL - Game Time: 12/16/2012 13:00 EST

1

Indianapolis Colts 0
Houston Texans 10
Scoring Summary

First Quarter Ind
Texans FG
Drive: 6 Plays, 69 Yards, 3:13 0
Texans D
Drive: 13 Plays, 57 Yards, 5:44 0
Second Quarter Ind
Colts FG
Drive: 7 Plays, 26 Yards, 2:10 3
Texans FG
Drive: 7 Plays, 63 Yards, 2:22 3
Texans D
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:00 3
Colts D
Drive: 2 Plays, 74 Yards, 0:39 10
Third Quarter Ind
Texans FG
Drive: 11 Plays, 78 Yards, 6:20 10
Colts D
Drive: 8 Plays, 80 Yards, 5:01 17
Fourth Quarter Ind
Texans FG
Drive: 7 Plays, 11 Yards, 3:24 17
Texans FG
Drive: 9 Plays, 78 Yards, 3:40 17
Indianapolis Colts Player Statistics
Passing Cmp
A. Luck 13
Rushing Carries
V. Ballard 18
A. Luck 2
M. Moore 4
D. Allen 1
Receiving Rec
T. Hilton 3
D. Avery 3
D. Allen 3
C. Fleener 1
R. Wayne 3
V. Ballard 0
Kicking FG
A. Vinatieri n
Fumbles Number
M. Moore 1
Defense TK
J. Freeman 8
V. Davis 9
A. Bethea 5

P. Angerer 5
D. Butler 5
C. Redding 4
J. Lefeged 3
C. Vaughn 4
J. Hughes 3
D. Freeney 2
R. Mathis 2
A. Johnson 2
M. Fokou 2
M. Harvey 0
M. Moore 0
K. Heard 1
Punt Returns Ret
T. Hilton 2
Kick Returns Ret
D. Karim 4
Punting Punts
P. McAfee 5

2
10
10

Hou
11:47
3
4:51
10
Hou
6:12
10
3:50
13
1:46
20
1.7
20
Hou
7:33
23
2:32
23
Hou
8:30
26
1:05
29

Att
27

Yds
105
10
6

3

Yds
78
37
36
21
14

Made
26

sst

A
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Yds
18

Yds
1M

Blocks
1

Shayne Graham 29 yd FG

4 Final
0 17
6 29

Andre Johnson 3 yd pass from Matt Schaub (Shayne Graham kick)

Adam Vinatieri 26 yd FG

Shayne Graham 35 yd FG

Bryan Braman 8 yd blocked punt return (Shayne Graham kick)

T.Y. Hilton 61 yd pass from Andrew Luck (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Shayne Graham 27 yd FG

Dwayne Allen 8 yd pass from Andrew Luck (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Shayne Graham 46 yd FG

Shayne Graham 33 yd FG

Yds
186

TDs

coco

Ds

coo =0 = o

212

TDs Int
2 0

Sack-Yds PD

0-0
0-0
1-7
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-7
1-8
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
242

0

coococoococoocoocoocoococooo

Avg in20
48.4 3

Houston Texans Player Statistics

Passing
M. Schaub

Rushing
A. Foster
B. Tate

Receiving
A. Johnson
D. Posey
0. Daniels
K. Walter
J. Casey
A. Foster
L. Jean

G. Graham

Kicking
S. Graham

Defense

J. Watt

D. Manning
G. Quin

C. Barwin
K. Jackson
B. James
T. Dobbins
A. Smith
Q. Demps
D. Sharpton
J. Joseph
E. Mitchell
S. Keo

J. Nading
B. Ruud
S. Graham
J. Forsett
J. Crick
W. Mercilus
B. Harris

Punt Returns
K. Martin

Kick Returns
K. Martin

Punting
D. Jones

Cmp
23

Carries
27

O 000 EaNNON AN WW

Ret

Ret

1

Punts
3

Att
31

Yds
165
13

Yds
151
46
40
1
9

4
0
0

Made

Yds
261

TDs

o
@

coocococoo o

XP

29, 35, 27, 46, 33 2/2

A
0
1
0
0
0
1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

Yds
12

Yds
18

Blocks
0

Sack-Yds
3-22
0-0
0-0
1-7
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-9
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
127

TDs Int
1 0
PD

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

Avg in20
423 1

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

Indianapolis Colts
19
8
7
4
1-8,13 %
0-0,-%
1-3,33 %
1-3,33 %
272
57
48
124
25
5.0

148
13-27-0
46

5-38
129
2-18

4111
0-0

6-40.3
8-79
1-1
0-0
0
0-0
0
1-1,100 %
2-2,100 %
0-0,-%
0
26:54

Houston Texans
23
8
13
2
513,38 %
0-0,-%
1-5,20 %
1-2,50 %
417
66
6.3
178
32
56
0
239
23-31-0
7.0

56,83 %
2-2,100 %
0-0,-%
0
33:06



