NFL - Game Time: 12/16/2012	1	2	3	4	Final						
Indianapolis Colts	0	10	7	0	17						
Houston Texans	10	10	3	6	29						
Scoring Summary First Quarter	Ind	Hou									
Texans	FG	11:47	Shayne Gr	aham 29	vd FG						
Drive: 6 Plays, 69 Yards, 3:13	0	3	Onlayine Or	unum 20	, yu i O						
Texans	TD	4:51	Andre Joh	nson 3 y	d pass from	Matt Schaub (Shayne Graha	m kick)				
Drive: 13 Plays, 57 Yards, 5:44		10									
Second Quarter	Ind	Hou									
Colts	FG	6:12	Adam Vina	atieri 26 y	/d FG						
Drive: 7 Plays, 26 Yards, 2:10 Texans	3 FG	10 3:50	Shayne Gr	aham 3F	ovd EC						
Drive: 7 Plays, 63 Yards, 2:22	3	13	Orlayile Or	anam oc	yuro						
Texans	TD	1:46	Bryan Brai	man 8 yd	blocked pur	nt return (Shayne Graham ki	ck)				
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:00	3	20					•				
Colts	TD	1:7	T.Y. Hilton	61 yd pa	ss from And	rew Luck (Adam Vinatieri kid	:k)				
Drive: 2 Plays, 74 Yards, 0:39	10	20									
Third Quarter	Ind	Hou									
Texans	FG 10	7:33	Shayne Gr	aham 27	yd FG						
Drive: 11 Plays, 78 Yards, 6:20 Colts	10 TD	23 2:32	Πωονηο Δ	lon 8 vd	nace from A	ndrew Luck (Adam Vinatieri	kick)				
Drive: 8 Plays, 80 Yards, 5:01	17	23	Dwayner	icii o ya	pass iroiii r	narew Edok (radin vindaen	Kiokj				
Fourth Quarter	Ind	Hou									
Texans	FG	8:30	Shayne Gr	aham 46	yd FG						
Drive: 7 Plays, 11 Yards, 3:24	17	26	•								
Texans	FG	1:05	Shayne Gr	aham 33	yd FG						
Drive: 9 Plays, 78 Yards, 3:40	17	29									
Indianapolis Colts Player Statist	tine					Houston Texans Player Si	atistics				
Passing	Cmp	Att	Yds	TDs	Int	Passing	Cmp	Att	Yds	TDs	Int
A. Luck	13	27	186	2	0	M. Schaub	23	31	261	1	0
Rushing	Carries	Yds	TDs			Rushing	Carries	Yds	TDs		
V. Ballard	18	105	0			A. Foster	27	165	0		
A. Luck	2	10	0			B. Tate	5	13	0		
M. Moore D. Allen	4	6	0			Describing	D	V4-	TD.		
D. Allen	1	3	0			Receiving A. Johnson	Rec 11	Yds 151	TDs 1		
Receiving	Rec	Yds	TDs			D. Posey	3	46	Ó		
T. Hilton	3	78	1			O. Daniels	4	40	0		
D. Avery	3	37	0			K. Walter	2	11	0		
D. Allen	3	36	1			J. Casey	1	9	0		
C. Fleener	1	21	0			A. Foster	2	4	0		
R. Wayne	3	14	0			L. Jean	0	0	0		
V. Ballard	0	0	0			G. Graham	0	0	0		
Kicking	FG	Made	XP			Kicking	FG	Made	XP		
A. Vinatieri	1/1	26	2/2			S. Graham	5/6	29, 35, 27, 46, 33			
7 . Villadon		20	LiL			C. Cranam	0,0	20,00,21,10,00	, 2,2		
Fumbles	Number					Defense	TK	Asst	Sack-Yds	PD	
M. Moore	1					J. Watt	10	0	3-22	0	
5.4	T1/					D. Manning	6	1	0-0	0	
Defense	TK	Asst	Sack-Yds	PD		G. Quin	4	0	0-0	1	
J. Freeman V. Davis	8 9	2	0-0 0-0	0		C. Barwin K. Jackson	3	0	1-7 0-0	1	
V. Davis A. Bethea	5	0	1-7	0		B. James	2	1	0-0	0	
P. Angerer	5	0	0-0	0		T. Dobbins	1	2	0-0	0	
D. Butler	5	0	0-0	0		A. Smith	2	0	1-9	0	
C. Redding	4	0	0-0	0		Q. Demps	0	0	0-0	1	
J. Lefeged	3	0	0-0	0		D. Sharpton	2	0	0-0	0	
C. Vaughn	4	0	0-0	0		J. Joseph	2	0	0-0	0	
J. Hughes	3	1	0-0	0		E. Mitchell	1	0	0-0	0	
D. Freeney	2	0	1-7 1-8	0		S. Keo	1 0	0	0-0	0	
R. Mathis A. Johnson	2	0	1-8 0-0	0		J. Nading B. Ruud	0	0	0-0 0-0	0	
M. Fokou	2	0	0-0	0		S. Graham	0	0	0-0	0	
M. Harvey	0	0	0-0	0		J. Forsett	0	0	0-0	0	
M. Moore	0	Ō	0-0	0		J. Crick	1	0	0-0	0	
K. Heard	1	0	0-0	0		W. Mercilus	1	0	0-0	0	
						B. Harris	0	1	0-0	1	
Punt Returns	Ret	Yds									
T. Hilton	2	18				Punt Returns	Ret	Yds			
Kick Returns	Ret	Yds				K. Martin	2	12			
D. Karim	Ket 4	111				Kick Returns	Ret	Yds			
	*	***				K. Martin	1	18			
Punting	Punts	Blocks	Yds	Avg	in20		•	-			
P. McAfee	5	1	242	48.4	3	Punting	Punts	Blocks	Yds		in20
						D. Jones	3	0	127	42.3	1

	Indianapolis Colts	Houston Texans
First Downs	19	23
Rushing	8	8
Passing	7	13
Penalty	4	2
3rd Down Efficiency	1-8, 13 %	5-13, 38 %
4th Down Efficiency	0-0, - %	0-0, - %
Red-Zone Efficiency	1-3, 33 %	1-5, 20 %
Goal-To-Go Efficiency	1-3, 33 %	1-2, 50 %
Total Net Yards	272	417
Total Plays	57	66
Yards/Play	4.8	6.3
Net Rushing Yards	124	178
Rushes	25	32
Yards/Carry	5.0	5.6
Rushing TDs	0	0
Net Passing Yards	148	239
Comp-Att-Int	13-27-0	23-31-0
Yards/Attempt	4.6	7.0
Passing TDs	2	1
Sack-Yds	5-38	3-22
Return Yards	129	30
Punt Returns-Yards	2-18	2-12
Punt Return TDs	0	0
Kick Returns-Yards	4-111	1-18
Kick Return TDs	0	0
Int Returns-Yards	0-0	0-0
Int Return TDs	0	0
Punts Average	6-40.3	3-42.3
Penalties - Yards	8-79	9-69
Fumbles Lost	1-1	0-0
Own-Recover-Yards	0-0	0-0
Own-Recover TDs	0	0
Opp-Recover-Yards	0-0	1-0
Opp-Recover TDs	0	0
Field Goals	1-1, 100 %	5-6, 83 %
Extra Points	2-2, 100 %	2-2, 100 %
Two Point Conversions	0-0, - %	0-0, - %
Safeties	0	0
Time of Posession	26:54	33:06